
 GST Provisional ID No. 27AAAAB0959Q1ZC      

BHAURAO CHAVAN SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD., 
(UNIT 3) KUSUMNAGAR, WAGHALWADA, TQ. UMARI, DIST. NANDED.  

 

Correspondence Add : House No. 1-11-1008, ‘Saikrupa Niwas’, Chhattrapati Sambhaji Marg, Vasant Nagar,  

Nanded – 431602. Phone (02462) : 274052/53/55/30, 9881198799, 9270102301, Nanded Off. (02462): 286088.  

E-mail: bcssk.purchase@gmail.com, Web Add.- www.bhauraosugar.com 
 

 

 

PURCHASE TENDER NOTICE 

Sealed Tenders/Quotation are invited from the Manufacturers/Authorized 

Dealers/Stockiest/Reputed & Experienced Suppliers/Contractors and those who are registered with 

Commissioner of Sugar for the Supply of various types of material & Repairing/Servicing of Job works of 

our Sugar Factories for the Crushing Season 2017-18. Please visit to our website www.bhauraosugar.com 

for the list of Materials/Job works. 
 

Terms & Conditions:- 

1. You Can Download Tender from our web site – www.bhauraosugar.com (Purchase Tender 2017-

18, August 2017). 

2. The last date of submission of complete Tender/Quotation is 15
th

 August, 2017. You can send 

your Quotation/Tenders on our email I.D. bcssk.purchase@gmail.com. 

3. While considering the tenders, preference will be given to experienced Suppliers/Contactors and 

Authorized Stockiest/Dealers. 

4. The Karkhana reserves the rights to accept/reject/change or cancel in part or full tender without 

assigning or giving any reason (Thereof). 
5. Detail Terms & Conditions as follows 

 

01. The name of the Tender and Tender No. should be clearly mentioned on envelope and separate   

envelope should be submitted for each Tender. 

02. The complete Tender form/Quotation shall be accepted up to 15/08/2017 at our U-1 Karkhana Site. 
You can send your Quotation/Tenders on our email I.D. bcssk.purchase@gmail.com. 

03. Conditional & Incomplete Tender/s will not be Consider/Accepted under any circumstances. 

04. While Considering the Tender preference will be given to experienced suppliers and Authorize 

Stockiest/Dealers. 

05. Quantity may be decrease or increase as per our requirements. The rates finalize will be binding 

for one Crushing Season for our all Units (i.e. Unit-1, U-2, U-3 & U-4). 

06. The material should confirm to our specification as detailed in Tender. 

07. The rates shall be firm. No escalation will be allowed. The Rates Quoted should be inclusive of 

Packing Forwarding and Transportation Charges i.e. F.O.R. Factory Site, Unit- 1 to Unit-4. 

08. Karkhana will not responsible for any Printing mistake and delay if any. 

09. Quotation/ Tender received after expiry of the Period mentioned in Tender Notice will not be 

considered or accepted for Negotiation. 

10. The Supplier should replace the rejected material with his own Cost. 

11. Tenderer should give the Xerox copies of Registration under Shop Act, G.S.TIN Registration 

No., Authorized Dealership Certificate and Registration Certificate with Commissioner of Sugar 

Office, Pune and etc. 

12. If ordered material not received within given delivery period, we shall Purchase the same 

material from other Supplier and difference amount shall be debited to your account. 

13. The Karkhana reserves the rights to accept/reject/change or cancel in part or full Tender without 

assigning or giving any reason (Thereof). 

14. The transactions are subject to legal Jurisdiction at Nanded district only. 

15. You should become Nominal Member (‘C’ Class) of our Karkhana by remitting Rs. 100/- only 

(in cash) and submitting written application in the prescribed form. 
 

 

MANAGING DIRECTOR   VICE CHAIRMAN   CHAIRMAN 
            (S.R. Patil)           (K.R. Dad)                 (G.S. Tidke)  
  

mailto:nnd_saisugarlaxmi@rediffmail.com
http://www.bhauraosugar.com/
http://www.bhauraosugar.com/
http://www.bhauraosugar.com/
mailto:bcssk.purchase@gmail.com
mailto:bcssk.purchase@gmail.com


 GST Provisional ID No. 27AAAAB0959Q1ZC      

BHAURAO CHAVAN SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD., 
(UNIT 3) KUSUMNAGAR, WAGHALWADA, TQ. UMARI, DIST. NANDED.  

 

Correspondence Add : House No. 1-11-1008, ‘Saikrupa Niwas’, Chhattrapati Sambhaji Marg, Vasant Nagar,  

Nanded – 431602. Phone (02462) : 274052/53/55/30, 9881198799, 9270102301, Nanded Off. (02462): 286088.  

E-mail: bcssk.purchase@gmail.com, Web Add.- www.bhauraosugar.com 
 

 

 

Tender List 
 

 

Tender  

No. 

Subject 

01 Induction Motor AC 3 Phase 55 KW. 

02 Boiler Feed Water Pump with Base Frame. 

03 TEFC Flange Mounted 3 Phase Induction Motor (150 KW) & VFD Panel. 

04 Supply, Erection, Commissioning & Trial of L/T make Fix Mounted Enclosure 

PCC Breaker Panel. 

05 Shaft Mounted Planetary Gear Box Complete Set. 

06 Aluminum/Copper Armored Round Cable, Earthing Strips & etc. 

07 Dismantling, Transportation, Erection, Overhauling, Servicing, 

Commissioning with Successfully Trial of Bellies make Steam Turbine and 

Jyoti make Alternator. 

08 Air Blower Complete with all Accessories. 

  

mailto:nnd_saisugarlaxmi@rediffmail.com
http://www.bhauraosugar.com/


 GST Provisional ID No. 27AAAAB0959Q1ZC      

BHAURAO CHAVAN SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD., 
(UNIT 3) KUSUMNAGAR, WAGHALWADA, TQ. UMARI, DIST. NANDED.  

 

Correspondence Add : House No. 1-11-1008, ‘Saikrupa Niwas’, Chhattrapati Sambhaji Marg, Vasant Nagar,  

Nanded – 431602. Phone (02462) : 274052/53/55/30, 9881198799, 9270102301, Nanded Off. (02462): 286088.  

E-mail: bcssk.purchase@gmail.com, Web Add.- www.bhauraosugar.com 
 

 

 

PURCHASE TENDER 
 

Tender No. BC/U-3/PUR/ENGG/01/905/2017-18.    Date:  10.08.2017 
 
Sub : Induction Motor AC 3 Phase 55 KW.   
 
 

Sr.No. Particular. Qty. Unit Rate (Rs.) Remark 

01 AC 3 Phase Induction Motor.  KW 55, HP 75,  

RPM 2960, Volt 415  Amp 93, Duty S1 50 HZ, 

Ins Cl- B. Make- Kirloskar- Frame No. LD 250 mm 

K11. 

01 No.   

 

 
 
 

HEAD OF DEPT.         MANAGING DIRECTOR 
PR.388/21.07.2017 

 

  

mailto:nnd_saisugarlaxmi@rediffmail.com
http://www.bhauraosugar.com/


 GST Provisional ID No. 27AAAAB0959Q1ZC      

BHAURAO CHAVAN SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD., 
(UNIT 3) KUSUMNAGAR, WAGHALWADA, TQ. UMARI, DIST. NANDED.  

 

Correspondence Add : House No. 1-11-1008, ‘Saikrupa Niwas’, Chhattrapati Sambhaji Marg, Vasant Nagar,  

Nanded – 431602. Phone (02462) : 274052/53/55/30, 9881198799, 9270102301, Nanded Off. (02462): 286088.  

E-mail: bcssk.purchase@gmail.com, Web Add.- www.bhauraosugar.com 
 

 

 

PURCHASE TENDER 
 

Tender No. BC/U-3/PUR/ENGG/02/905/2017-18.    Date: 10.08.2017 
 
Sub : Boiler Feed Water Pump with Base Frame.     
 
 

Sr.No. Particular. Qty. Unit Rate (Rs.) Remark 

01 Boiler Feed Water Pump with Base Frame.  

Make- KSB, Type- WL 65/7 HWD, RPM 2930, 

Head 300 Mtrs, Discharge- 9.72 L/Sec/35m
3
/Hr, 

HP 75, KW 55. 

01 No.   

 

 
 
 

HEAD OF DEPT.         MANAGING DIRECTOR 
PR.277/21.07.2017 

 

  

mailto:nnd_saisugarlaxmi@rediffmail.com
http://www.bhauraosugar.com/


 GST Provisional ID No. 27AAAAB0959Q1ZC      

BHAURAO CHAVAN SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD., 
(UNIT 3) KUSUMNAGAR, WAGHALWADA, TQ. UMARI, DIST. NANDED.  

 

Correspondence Add : House No. 1-11-1008, ‘Saikrupa Niwas’, Chhattrapati Sambhaji Marg, Vasant Nagar,  

Nanded – 431602. Phone (02462) : 274052/53/55/30, 9881198799, 9270102301, Nanded Off. (02462): 286088.  

E-mail: bcssk.purchase@gmail.com, Web Add.- www.bhauraosugar.com 
 

 

 

PURCHASE TENDER 
 

Tender No. BC/U-3/PUR/ENGG/03/905/2017-18.    Date:  10.08.2017 
 
Sub : TEFC Flange Mounted 3 Phase Induction Motor (150 KW) & VFD Panel.       
 
 

Sr.No. Particular. Qty. Unit Rate (Rs.) Remark 

01 TEFC Flange mounted 150 KW 200 HP/150 KW,  

1440 RPM,  3 Phase Induction Motor 415V, 50 HZ. 

VFD application motor with insulated bearings and 

winding should be suitable for VFD approximate 

full load current 260 Amp. Make- Siemens/ 

Kirloskar. 

01 No.   

02 Mitsubishi/Denfoss/Kirloskar/L & T/ Siemens 

make VFD Panel suitable for Grpf application. A.C. 

VFD should be of 325 Amp. Load capacity. 

Complete panel with metering input & output chok, 

630 A SFU. Should be have A.C.S. interference 

facility & local remote operating facility in the 

panel, RPM Indicator, Ammeter, Potentiometer for 

RPM also, Increase/Decrease remote control panel.  

01 No.   

 

 
 
 

HEAD OF DEPT.         MANAGING DIRECTOR 
PR.389-90/24.07.2017 

 

 

 

 

  

mailto:nnd_saisugarlaxmi@rediffmail.com
http://www.bhauraosugar.com/


 GST Provisional ID No. 27AAAAB0959Q1ZC      

BHAURAO CHAVAN SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD., 
(UNIT 3) KUSUMNAGAR, WAGHALWADA, TQ. UMARI, DIST. NANDED.  

 

Correspondence Add : House No. 1-11-1008, ‘Saikrupa Niwas’, Chhattrapati Sambhaji Marg, Vasant Nagar,  

Nanded – 431602. Phone (02462) : 274052/53/55/30, 9881198799, 9270102301, Nanded Off. (02462): 286088.  

E-mail: bcssk.purchase@gmail.com, Web Add.- www.bhauraosugar.com 
 

 

 

PURCHASE TENDER 
 

Tender No. BC/U-3/PUR/ENGG/04/905/2017-18.    Date:  10.08.2017 
 
Sub : Supply, Erection, Commissioning & Trial of L/T make Fix Mounted Enclosure PCC Breaker Panel.       
 
 

Sr.No. Particular. Qty. Unit Rate (Rs.) Remark 

A Supply, Erection, Commissioning & Trial of L/T 

make Fix Mounted Enclosure PCC Breaker Panel. 

01 Job.   

01 ACB 2000 AMP, 4 Pole with Busbar.     

02 AE make Ammeter 0 to 2000 with C.T. 03 Nos & 

Induction Lamp 03 Nos. 

    

03 AE make Volt meter with selector witch.     

B  Scope of work :     

01 Busbar connecting from breaker to PCC panel main 

busbar your scope (As per Drg.). 

    

02 Panel Board plate thick 2 mm with powder coating.     

03 Panel mounting, loading & wirering your scope.     

04 Busbar bending machine/Busbar bending 

work/Busbar purchase on your scope. 

    

 

 
 
 

HEAD OF DEPT.         MANAGING DIRECTOR 
PR.283-84 /29.07.2017 

 

 

  

mailto:nnd_saisugarlaxmi@rediffmail.com
http://www.bhauraosugar.com/


 GST Provisional ID No. 27AAAAB0959Q1ZC      

BHAURAO CHAVAN SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD., 
(UNIT 3) KUSUMNAGAR, WAGHALWADA, TQ. UMARI, DIST. NANDED.  

 

Correspondence Add : House No. 1-11-1008, ‘Saikrupa Niwas’, Chhattrapati Sambhaji Marg, Vasant Nagar,  

Nanded – 431602. Phone (02462) : 274052/53/55/30, 9881198799, 9270102301, Nanded Off. (02462): 286088.  

E-mail: bcssk.purchase@gmail.com, Web Add.- www.bhauraosugar.com 
 

 

 

PURCHASE TENDER 
 

Tender No. BC/U-3/PUR/ENGG/05/905/2017-18.    Date:  10.08.2017 
 
Sub : Shaft Mounted Planetary Gear Box Complete Set.         
 
 

Sr.No. Particular. Qty. Unit Rate (Rs.) Remark 

01 Shaft Mounted Planetary Gear Box Complete Set. 

Make- Top Gear Only.  

Application- GRPF 30” x 60”, Shaft Size- Dia 

250mm, Long 260mm. Power- 150 KW, 1400 

RPM, Ratio- Suitable, Output Speed- 8.94 RPM, 

Service Factor- Above 3.5, Mounting- Shaft with 

rigid coupling & torque. 

01 No.   

 

 
 
 

HEAD OF DEPT.         MANAGING DIRECTOR 
PR.278/21.07.2017 

 

 

  

mailto:nnd_saisugarlaxmi@rediffmail.com
http://www.bhauraosugar.com/


 GST Provisional ID No. 27AAAAB0959Q1ZC      

BHAURAO CHAVAN SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD., 
(UNIT 3) KUSUMNAGAR, WAGHALWADA, TQ. UMARI, DIST. NANDED.  

 

Correspondence Add : House No. 1-11-1008, ‘Saikrupa Niwas’, Chhattrapati Sambhaji Marg, Vasant Nagar,  

Nanded – 431602. Phone (02462) : 274052/53/55/30, 9881198799, 9270102301, Nanded Off. (02462): 286088.  

E-mail: bcssk.purchase@gmail.com, Web Add.- www.bhauraosugar.com 
 

 

 

PURCHASE TENDER 
 

Tender No. BC/U-3/PUR/ENGG/06/905/2017-18.    Date:  10.08.2017 
 
Sub : Aluminum/Copper Armored Round Cable, Earthing Strips & etc.            
 
 

Sr.No. Particular. Qty. Unit Rate (Rs.) Remark 

A Power Cable.      

01 All Aluminum Armored Round Cable.  

3½ Core, 1100 Volt, 1.1 KV,  240 Sq mm, Arm 

Size- Flat. Make- Polycab. 

1100 Mtr.   

02 04 Core, 4 Sq.mm. All Aluminum Armored Round 

Cable. Make- Polycab. 

60 Mtr.   

03 04 Core, 2.5 Sq.mm. All Aluminum Armored 

Round Cable. Make- Polycab. 

100 Mtr.   

B Control Cable. Copper Armored Round Cable. 

Make- Polycab. 

    

01 Size- 3½ Core x 2.5 Sq.mm.  50 Mtr.   

02 Size- 16 Core x 2.5 Sq.mm.  50 Mtr.   

03 Size- 12 Core x 2.5 Sq.mm.  50 Mtr.   

C  G.I. Earthing Strip. Size- 50 x 6. 100 Mtr.   

D Cable Gland, 2½”.  65 No.   

E  Aluminum Lugs, 240 Sq. 85 No.   

 

 
 
 

HEAD OF DEPT.         MANAGING DIRECTOR 
PR.287-88 /31.07.2017 

 

 

  

mailto:nnd_saisugarlaxmi@rediffmail.com
http://www.bhauraosugar.com/


 GST Provisional ID No. 27AAAAB0959Q1ZC      

BHAURAO CHAVAN SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD., 
(UNIT 3) KUSUMNAGAR, WAGHALWADA, TQ. UMARI, DIST. NANDED.  

 

Correspondence Add : House No. 1-11-1008, ‘Saikrupa Niwas’, Chhattrapati Sambhaji Marg, Vasant Nagar,  

Nanded – 431602. Phone (02462) : 274052/53/55/30, 9881198799, 9270102301, Nanded Off. (02462): 286088.  

E-mail: bcssk.purchase@gmail.com, Web Add.- www.bhauraosugar.com 
 

 

 

PURCHASE TENDER 
 

Tender No. BC/U-3/PUR/ENGG/07/905/2017-18.    Date: 10.08.2017  
 
Sub : Dismantling, Transportation, Erection, Overhauling, Servicing, Commissioning with Successfully Trial 

of Bellies make Steam Turbine and Jyoti make Alternator.               
 
 

Sr.No. Particular. Qty. Unit Rate (Rs.) Remark 

I Dismantling, Transportation, Erection, 

Overhauling, Servicing, Commissioning with 

Successfully Trial of 3 MW, Bellies make Steam 

Turbine & Jyoti make Alternator with all 

accessories & spares etc.   

01 Job.   

A Mechanical :     

01 The work to be included with dismantling and 

transportation from Manjara S.S.K. Ltd., Vilasnagar 

to Our Bhaurao Chavan S.S.K. Ltd., Unit No.3, 

with Overhauling, Erection, Fitting, Alignment, 

Commissioning with Successfully Trail of 3.00 

MW Bellies make Turbine Generator Set.  

    

02 Dismantling work to be included complete from 

boiler main header steam valve up to exhaust valve 

of turbine, including main steam line valve and 

exhaust valve.  

    

03 Following accessories and spares are included with 

Turbine Generator Set For Dismantling, 

Transportation, Overhauling, Erection Assembly, 

Alignment, Commissioning with successfully trials 

in your scope.  

    

a. Main Steam Line & Valve, Exhaust Valve, Exhaust 

NRV Exhaust by pass valve etc. 

    

b. Turbine and Gear Box ; Turbine Control Panel : Its 

related spares, base frame, Governing system, 

coupling, Oil Tank, Oil cooling system with  Oil 

cooler and Oil filter, Exhaust line bellow, Turbine 

line spring supports, A.O.P. with electric motor, all 

related valves mounting and fitting of T.G. Set 

related pressure, gauges, Temp. Gauges its 

mounting and fitting etc. 

    

c. Only dismantling and transportation of Steam and 

Exhaust Piping related this unit in your scope. 

    

d. Erection, Fabrication, Supply of  IBR piping & IBR 

formalities of steam line piping will be done by 

Karkhana. 

    

e. Karkhana will be provide required spares for 

overhauling. 

    

Contd..02// 

mailto:nnd_saisugarlaxmi@rediffmail.com
http://www.bhauraosugar.com/


 GST Provisional ID No. 27AAAAB0959Q1ZC      

BHAURAO CHAVAN SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD., 
(UNIT 3) KUSUMNAGAR, WAGHALWADA, TQ. UMARI, DIST. NANDED.  

 

Correspondence Add : House No. 1-11-1008, ‘Saikrupa Niwas’, Chhattrapati Sambhaji Marg, Vasant Nagar,  

Nanded – 431602. Phone (02462) : 274052/53/55/30, 9881198799, 9270102301, Nanded Off. (02462): 286088.  

E-mail: bcssk.purchase@gmail.com, Web Add.- www.bhauraosugar.com 
 

 

 

//Page-02// 

 

II Dismantling, Transportation, Erection, 

Overhauling, Commissioning with Successfully 

Trial of 3 MW Jyoti make Alternator Set with 

Accessories and spares. Following accessories & 

spares are included for Dismantling, Transportation, 

Erection, Overhauling, Commissioning with 

Successfully Trial in your scope. 

01 Job.   

01 Work to be included Alternator with Exitor.      

02 ACB Breaker Panel, 400 Amp. 02 No.   

03 Turbine Control Panel.  01 Set.   

04 Steam Flow Meter including all accessories.  01 Set.   

05 AVR Panel. 02 No.   

06 Excitation Panel. 01 No.   

07 Battery & Battery Charger. 01 Set.   

08 Bus bar. 01 Set.   

09 Bus Duct. 01 Set.   

10 Current Transformer, 6000/5A. 03 No.   

11 Nutrul CT. 01 Set.   

12 Alternator Radiator. 02 No.   

13 Required spares will be provided by Karkhana at 

the time of overhauling. 

    

 Terms & Conditions :     

01 Dismantling & Transportation work done with 

carefully, while dismantling & transportation if any 

part damaged or missed it will charged to you.  

    

02 Dismantling work to be at Manjra S.S.K. Ltd., 

Vilasnagar, Dist. Latur. 

    

03 Erection, Fitting, Assembly to be done at Bhaurao 

Chavan S.S. K. Ltd. Unit No. 3, Kusumnagar , 

Waghalwada. 

    

04 Required tools and tackles, lifting & hoisting, 

transportation etc in your scope. 

    

05 Required consumable welding rod. Industrial 

gasses, cutting set etc in your scope.  

    

06 Karkhana will be supply overhauling purpose 

consumable material. i.e. Emery Paste, Emery 

Cloths, L.P. & H.P. Joints, Packing material, Oil 

Lubricants etc. 

    

07 Lagging & Insulation will be done by Karkhana.     

08 If required workshop facility, lathe machine etc it 

will given by Karkhana free of cost.  

    

Contd..03// 

  

mailto:nnd_saisugarlaxmi@rediffmail.com
http://www.bhauraosugar.com/


 GST Provisional ID No. 27AAAAB0959Q1ZC      

BHAURAO CHAVAN SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD., 
(UNIT 3) KUSUMNAGAR, WAGHALWADA, TQ. UMARI, DIST. NANDED.  

 

Correspondence Add : House No. 1-11-1008, ‘Saikrupa Niwas’, Chhattrapati Sambhaji Marg, Vasant Nagar,  

Nanded – 431602. Phone (02462) : 274052/53/55/30, 9881198799, 9270102301, Nanded Off. (02462): 286088.  

E-mail: bcssk.purchase@gmail.com, Web Add.- www.bhauraosugar.com 
 

 

 

//Page-03// 

 

09 Karkhana will provide free lodging arrangement for 

your Engineer at our Karkhana site. 

    

10 Karkhana will be supply if required spares for 

overhauling. 

    

11 Any missing items related with Dismantling, 

Transportation, Erection, Commissioning in your 

scope. 

    

 

 
 
 

HEAD OF DEPT.         MANAGING DIRECTOR 
PR.09-16 /11.07.2017 

 

 

  

mailto:nnd_saisugarlaxmi@rediffmail.com
http://www.bhauraosugar.com/


 GST Provisional ID No. 27AAAAB0959Q1ZC      

BHAURAO CHAVAN SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD., 
(UNIT 3) KUSUMNAGAR, WAGHALWADA, TQ. UMARI, DIST. NANDED.  

 

Correspondence Add : House No. 1-11-1008, ‘Saikrupa Niwas’, Chhattrapati Sambhaji Marg, Vasant Nagar,  

Nanded – 431602. Phone (02462) : 274052/53/55/30, 9881198799, 9270102301, Nanded Off. (02462): 286088.  

E-mail: bcssk.purchase@gmail.com, Web Add.- www.bhauraosugar.com 
 

 

 

PURCHASE TENDER 
 

Tender No. BC/U-3/PUR/ENGG/08/905/2017-18.    Date:  10.08.2017 
 
Sub : Air Blower Complete with all Accessories. 
 
 

Sr.No. Particular. Qty. Unit Rate (Rs.) Remark 

01 Air Blower Complete with all accessories with both 

Pulley. Make- KPT, Type- Twin Lube,  

Capacity- 600 m
3
/Hr., Pressure- 1.0 Kg.,  

Model- SR 069. HP- 40. 

02 Set.   

 

 
 
 

HEAD OF DEPT.         MANAGING DIRECTOR 
PR.257/28.06.2017 

 

 

mailto:nnd_saisugarlaxmi@rediffmail.com
http://www.bhauraosugar.com/

	(S.R. Patil)           (K.R. Dad)                 (G.S. Tidke)
	PURCHASE TENDER
	PURCHASE TENDER
	PURCHASE TENDER
	PURCHASE TENDER
	PURCHASE TENDER
	PURCHASE TENDER
	PURCHASE TENDER
	PURCHASE TENDER

